PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alliant Techsystems Inc.	11/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Government; Defense Threat Reduction Agency	
Street Address:	8725 John J. Kingman Rd.	
Internal Address:	Stop 6201	
City:	Fort Belvoir	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09128986
Patent Number:	6094066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)767-4550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-767-5789
Email: ellen.klann@dtra.mil

Correspondent Name: Ellen Klann, DTRA GC Office Address Line 1: 8725 John J. Kingman Rd

Address Line 2: Stop 6201

Address Line 4: Fort Belvoir, VIRGINIA 22060

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen Klann

Total Attachments: 1

source=22149-US Confirmatory License#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025365 FRAME: 0744

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for:

TIERED ROUTING ARCHITECTURE FOR FIELD

PROGRAMMABLE GATE ARRAYS

Inventors:

David G. Mavis

Serial No.:

09/128,986

Contract No.: DSWA01-97-C-0107

Filing Date:

August 3, 1996

Contractor: Alliant Techsystems Inc.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" included in Contract No. DSWA01-97-C-0107 with the Defense Special Weapons Agency. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 16th day of November, 2010

RECORDED: 11/16/2010

ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS INC.

Bruce C. Anderson

Assistant Secretary

7480 Flying Cloud Drive

MN05-1W

Minneapolis, MN 55344

Telephone: (952) 351-2861

PATENT REEL: 025365 FRAME: 0745